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DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (BEDELL) CAt) 
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DOCKET NO . 980553- TI Inltiation of show cause 
proceedings against Telaleasing Enterprises , Inc . for 
violation of Rule 25-24.4 85 , F . A. C., Tariffs , Rules 
Incorporated. 

Attached is an ORIGrNAL LETTER FROM TEI DATED 10/ 29/ 98 AND A 
COPY OF THE CHECK FOR OVERCHARGES AND FINE , to be f iled in the 
above-referenced docket. 
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TEl OAVEL COMMUNICATIONS GROV!I,.\Lt (J ' I l l 

·~ 1429Mau.aoro 8 1vd · Tompo Flond4 • 33619 • Phona (81311123·3S.4 S • Fn• l81 3lb~& •• 10 

Via Federal L.;xpress 

October 29, 1998 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Attn: Kathy Bedell 
Capitol Circle Office Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

1n)_; t. 
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'. ,, 199B I/, 
ll ClAl OIVI <;rol> 

Re: Docket No. 980553-TI Order No. PSC-98- 1436-AS-Tl 
Initiation ofsbow cause proceedings against Telaleasing Enterprises, Inc. for 
violation ofRuJe 25-24.485, F.A C., Tariffs, Rules Incorporated 

Dear Ms. Bedell: 

In accordance with above mentioned Docket and Order please find the enclosed check for $28,610.00 
plus a fine of$1,000.00 offered to settle the overcharges of Davel Prepaid Phone Cards. 

If you require any further information. please feel free to contact me at (813 )623-3 545 extension 274. 

Sincerely, 
['.;11 t\ ll•..u.l X ~J...fcv~t-t ;•} . 

~ I 
Darcy L. Delaney ;~~ 
Regulatory Administrator 
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29,610.00 
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10/28/98 ' 11.3,26 

CHICK NO. 00 182887 

TWENTY N7NB TBODSARD SIX BOKDRBD TBR AND 00/100 •••••••••••1 $****29,610.00 
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TEl DAVEL COMMUNICATIONS GR~\ L R 0 ~ '"" 
•.,... 1•2, Ma~to Blvd. • Tampa. Flonda • 336111• Phone (813J623·3S.S • Fu (813) 626·116 10 

Via Federal Expru.s 

October 29, 1998 

Florida Pubtic Service Commission 
Attn: Kathy Bedd1 
Capitol Circle Office Ccater 
2540 Shwrw'd Oak BouJevard 
Tallahessee, FL 32399-0SSO 
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Re: Docket No. 980SS3-TI Order No. PSC-98-1436-AS-TI 
Initiation of abow cawo proceodinp ~pins& T d&lea.s;ng Enterprises, Inc. for 
violation of Rule 2S·24.48S, F. A C., Ta.rift's, Rules Inc:orporated 

Dear Ms. BedeU: 
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lnaccordancewithabovemeationedOoc:keund Order pleue 6nd t.beenc&oledc:beck for $28,610.00 RA ~ 
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plus a fine of$1,000.00 offered to MUle the overcbarsee of DavoJ Prepaid Phone Carda. ' J .yf,~ 1.. ""·.s 
C1 (A_ . , , ...... 13../.JJ 



M'te 

OCTsoa 

e 
•• \ I 

.. . . ' 
98 OC1 30 ~I \Q: Zl 

TEl DAVEL COMMUNICATIONS GR~IL KU '~o..' l"' 
1429 Mu tato Blvd • Tampa. Flonda • 3361e • Phone (8131 623·3545 • Fu cell) 626·96 10 

Via Federal Express 

October 29, 1998 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Attn: Kathy BedeU 
Capitol Circle Office Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahusee, FL 32399-0850 
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Re: Docket No. 980553-TI Order No. PSC-98-1436-AS-TI 
Initiation of show cause proceedinp apinst Te!aleasins Enterprises, Inc. for 
violation of Rule 25-24.485, F.AC., Tarifti. Rules Incorporated 

Dear Ms. BedeU: 

In accordance with above mentioned Docket and Order plcue find the enclosed check for $28,610 00 II' A R 

plus a fine of $1,000.00 offered to settle the overclwgcs of Davel Prepaid Phone Cards. < J • Y'" • t.. - · J 

C• f/. ., . .... /3.../. JJ 

If you require any further information, pleuefed free to contact meat (8 13)623-3545 extension 274. 

Sincerely, 

~a.·~ X ~.,JCl/"'4.1"( 
Darcy L. Delancy 
Regulatory Administrator 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Initiation of show cause 
proceedings against Telaleasing 
Enterprises, Inc . for violation 
of Rule 25-24 . 485 , F. A.C . , 
Tariffs, Rules Incorporated. 

DOCKET NO. 980553 -T I 
ORDER NO. PSC- 98-1 436-AS-TI 
ISSUED: Octobe r 26, 1998 

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of 
this matte r: 

JULIA L. JOHNSON, Chairman 
J . TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 

JOE GARCIA 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT 

BY THE COMMISSION : 

On November 5, 1997, Commission staff made ~ series o f test 
calls using a Davel Prepaid Phone Card issued by Telaleasing 
Enterprises, I:1c . (TEI), and then reques ted the call record. An 
apparent discrepancy in the rates being c harged and the r ates 
stated in the f i led tariff was discovered. TEI s tated tha t the 
discrepancy occurred due to an administrative programming error. 

By letter dated March 18, 1998 , TEI disclosed the f ollowi ng 
information : 

1 . The rates changed on July 1, 1997 , with an application of 
a $0 . 57 per call surcharge . 

2 . From January 1, 1997, t o July 1, 1997, a total o f 9 , 590 
cards were in circulation . From July 1, 1997 , to 
February 29, 1998, an additional 17, 704 were activated. 

3. The total amount of additional r evenue derived from the 
application of the $0 . 57 per call surc harge from July 1, 
1997, to February 28, 1998 was $28,610 . 

I 
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4 . A total of 6 complaints were received concerning the 
additional surcharge . 

On June 15, 1998, TEI offered as settlement a $28,610 
contribution plus a $1,000 fine payable to the State of Florida 
Gen~ral Revenue Fund. TEI's offer is attached and incurporatcd 
herein as Attachment A. 

TEI would not be able to identify the individual prepaid phone 
card users affected by the unauthorized surcharge . Normally, no 
customer information is obtained when selling prepaid phone cards. 
Therefore, we believe that payment to the State of Florida General 
Revenue Fund of the revenues collected in excess of the tariff is 
appropriate . Accordingly, we approve TEI ' s ~ettlement proposal of 
a $28,610 payment plus a $1,000 fine. 

TEI shall have five bus iness days from the issuance of the 
Commission's order to subm~t the settlement amount to this 
Commission. The collected monies shall be forwarded to the Office 
of the Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General 
Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(i), Florida Statutes. If 
TEI fails to pay the settlement amount, the Commission shall 
require TEI to show cause why its certificate should not be 
canceled for failure to comply with the Commission ' s rules and this 
Order. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the 
June 15, 1998, offer of settlement by Telaleasing Enterprises , 
Inc., is hereby approved. It is further 

ORDERED that Telaleasing Enterprises, Inc . shall remit to the 
Commission for forwarding to the State of Florida General Revenue 
Fund, a voluntary contribution of $28,610 plus $1,000 fine, within 
five business days of this Order becoming final . It is further 

ORDERED that upon remittance of the full settlement amount, 
this docket shall be closed. 
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By ORDER of the Florida Public Se rv ice Commission this ~ 
day o f October, ~. 

(SEAL) 

/s/ Kay flynn 
KAY FLYNN, Chief 
Bureau of Records 

This is a facsimile copy. A signed 
copy of the order may be obtained by 
calling 1- 950-41 3-6770. 

SOME (OR ALL) ATTACHMENT PAGES ARE NOT ON ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT . 
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NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REYIEW 

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Sect ion 
120.569 ( 1) , Florida Statutes, to notify pa rt ies of a ny 
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that 
is available under Secti0 s 120 . 57 or 120 . 68, Florida Statutes , as 
well as t he procedures . 1d time limits that apply. This notice 
should not be construed to mean al l requests for an administrative 
hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief 
sought. 

Any party adversely affected by t he Commission ' s final ac~ ion 
in this matter may request: 1) reconsideration of the decision by 
filing a motion for reconsideration wi th the Di r ector , Di vision o f 
Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahas s ee, 
Florida 32399-0950 , within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of 
this order in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida 
Administrative Code ; or 2) judicial review by the Florida Supteme 
Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the 
First District Court of Appeal in the case of a wa ter .:~nd/or 
wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Direc tor, 
Division of Records and reporting and fil! ng a copy of the notice 
of appeal and the fi ling fee with the appropriate court . This 
filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance 
of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110 , Florida Rules of Appellate 
Procedure . The notice of appeal must be in the form speci fied in 
Rule 9.900(a) , Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure . 
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